03-21-2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office 101293629 .cached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving Benjamin Sheridan Corpenstion 9: 38 party(ies): OPR/FINANCE Crosman Corporation Routes 5 & 20 Individual ___ Association
General Partnership ___ Ltd. Partnership East Bloomfield, NY 14443 X Corporation-State Delaware _ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes X No __ Individual(s) citizenship____ 3. Nature of conveyance: __ Association __ General Partnership Ltd. Partnership <u>X</u> Assignment __ Merger X Corporation - State Delaware ___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: Yes __ No _ Other Execution Date: February 8, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 639,534 Additional Numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document registrations involved: __1_ should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Jill Anderfuren, Esq. Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestnut _X Enclosed 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 960 X Authorized to be charged to Chicago, Illinois 60606 deposit account Deposit account number: 03/22/2000 DCDATES 00000039 639534 20-1111 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jill Anderfuren Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Benjamin Sheridan Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, hereby assigns to Crosman Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, located at Routes 5 & 20, East Bloomfield, New York, 14443, USA, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, and all rights to sue for infringement, for the mark BENJAMIN along with the goodwill associated with the mark and its federal registration 639,534.

This assignment shall be effective this 8th day of February, 2000.

Benjamin Sheridan Corporation

By:

Name:

Mary L. Picket

Accepted by:

Crosman Corporation

By:

Name:

bound o. Picket

Title:

State of New York)
County of Ontario

Signed and sworn to before me, a notary public, this 8th day of Fibruary, 2000.

Glaria g. Lynch

12000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 02/14/2000